Amendment No. AM 136_0357-1
H. B. No. 106
As Introduced

moved to amend as follows:

In line 1 of the title, delete "Alyssa's Law" and insert "the SOS

(Secure Our Schools) Act"

In the table on line 14, in row C, column 4, delete "$25,000,000"

and insert "$12,000,000"

In the table on line 14, in row D, column 4, delete "$25,000,000"

and insert "$12,000,000"

In the table on line 14, in row E, column 4, delete "$25,000,000"

and insert "$12,000,000"

In line 122, delete "Alyssa's Law" and insert "the SOS (Secure Our

Schools) Act"

The motion was agreed to.

SYNOPSIS
SOS (Secure Our Schools) Act

Legislative Service Commission

gkwgrijezyyimvjggazvww

10

11

12



Sections 2 and 4

Reduces the appropriation for GRF ALI 769412,

Ohio School

Safety Center, from $25,000,000 to $12,000,000 in fiscal year

2026.

Entitles the bill the SOS

Legislative Service Commission

(Secure Our Schools)

Act.

13

14
15
16

17



