Amendment No. AM_136_0357-1

H. B. No. 106 As Introduced

_ moved to amend as follows:

In line 1 of the title, delete "Alyssa's Law" and insert "the SOS	1
(Secure Our Schools) Act"	2
In the table on line 14, in row C, column 4, delete "\$25,000,000"	3
and insert "\$12,000,000"	4
In the table on line 14, in row D, column 4, delete "\$25,000,000"	5
and insert "\$12,000,000"	6
In the table on line 14, in row E, column 4, delete "\$25,000,000"	7
and insert "\$12,000,000"	8
In line 122, delete "Alyssa's Law" and insert "the SOS (Secure Our	9
Schools) Act"	10

The motion was ______ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

11

12

SOS (Secure Our Schools) Act

Legislative Service Commission - 1 -



Sections 2 and 4	13
Reduces the appropriation for GRF ALI 769412, Ohio School	14
Safety Center, from \$25,000,000 to \$12,000,000 in fiscal year	15
2026.	16
Entitles the bill the SOS (Secure Our Schools) Act.	17

Legislative Service Commission - 2 -